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NEVADA STATE SHOOT 
Fallon Trap Club - May 18-20, 2025 

  
EVENT 1 – SINGLES (70 shooters) 
AA WIN Jason Nelson/Colton Tucker (split) ............................................. 100 
A WIN Jimmy Heller/Tom Olsen (split) ..................................................... 98 
B WIN Matt James/Dan Prockish (split) ................................................... 97 
C WIN Daryl Folchi/Lester Webb (split) .................................................... 96 
D WIN Mike Ross ..................................................................................... 97 
 
EVENT 2 – HANDICAP (69 shooters) 
26-27 YD Colton Tucker ................................................................................ 97 
22-25.5 YD Tamara Wakefield/Broden Pirkle/Rich Lawson (split) ................... 91 
19-21.5 YD Mitchell Dagher ............................................................................. 93 
 
 
EVENT 3 – DOUBLES (67 shooters) 
AA WIN Jason Nelson ............................................ 100 
A WIN Glen Jager ................................................... 98 
B WIN Waylon Klundt ............................................. 95 
C WIN Tamara Wakefield  ...................................... 93 
D WIN Keith Waters ................................................ 88 
 
EVENT 4 - SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP (86 shooters) 
CHAMPION Sean Erb (wso) ......................................... 194 
 Richard Bullard 
AA WIN Jason Nelson ............................................ 194 
A WIN Cody Van Patten ....................................... 193 
B WIN Broden Pirkle ............................................. 192 
C WIN Tamara Mariluch ....................................... 185 
D WIN Bart Yost ................................................... 176 
SENIOR Phil Gilbreath ............................................. 177 
VETERAN Rich Adams ............................................... 172 
LADY Hayden Ketchum ....................................... 174 
JUNIOR  Wyatt Ricks ............................................... 190 
SUB JR Mitchell Dagher ......................................... 176 
O/S CHAMP Ronald McGarr .......................................... 192 
O/S AA WIN Jimmy Heller ............................................. 192 
O/S A WIN Tony Shuyler .............................................................................. 190 
O/S B WIN Daryl Folchi ................................................................................ 188 
O/S C WIN Daniel Joseph ............................................................................ 178 
O/S D WIN Keith Watters .............................................................................. 177 
O/S SR Tom Olsen .................................................................................. 185 
O/S VT Clay Brown ................................................................................. 189 
O/S LD Tamara Wakefield ...................................................................... 177 
O/S JR Wyatt Hart .................................................................................. 180 
O/S SJ None Shooting .................................................................................  

Sean Erb 

Jason Nelson 
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EVENT 5 - DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP (76 shooters) 
CHAMPION Derek Whitten (wso) ................................. 96 
AA WIN Richard Bullard Jr ..................................... 96 
A WIN Sean Erb .................................................. 93 
B WIN Sam Boatman ........................................... 88 
C WIN Kris Urquhart ............................................ 85 
D WIN Ralph Lederer ........................................... 84 
SENIOR Phil Gilbreath ............................................ 81 
VETERAN Rich Adams .............................................. 74 
LADY Deb Main .................................................. 75 
JUNIOR Wyatt Ricks .............................................. 88 
SUB JR Mitchell Dagher ........................................ 69 
O/S CHAMP Kyle Seever ........................................................................ 98 
O/S AA WIN Jaxon Westlake .................................................................. 97 
O/S A WIN George Stevens ................................................................. 93 
O/S B WIN Randy Bratton .................................................................... 88 
O/S C WIN David Ritchie ...................................................................... 85 
O/S D WIN Keith McReynolds  ............................................................. 84 
O/S SR Jimmy Heller ....................................................................... 91 
O/S VT David Kelly  ........................................................................ 91 
O/S LD Tamara Wakefield .............................................................. 80 
O/S JR Wyatt Hart .......................................................................... 91 
O/S SJ None Shooting........................................................................  
 
EVENT 6 - HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHP (101 shooters) 
CHAMPION Mitchell Dagher ........................................ 93 
26-27 YD Jason Nelson ............................................ 87 
22-25.5 YD Wyatt Ricks .............................................. 88 
19-21.5 YD Kris Urquhart ............................................ 88 
SENIOR Rich Lawson ............................................. 74 
VETERAN Bart Yost ................................................... 84 
LADY Alexis Haggard ......................................... 85 
JUNIOR Brody Urquhart ......................................... 84 
SUB JR None .............................................................  

O/S CHAMP Kyle Seever ........................................................................ 91 
O/S 26-27 Waylon Klundt/Colton Tucker ............................................. 89 
O/S 22-25.5 David Ritchie  ..................................................................... 87 
O/S 19-21.5 Mike Ross ........................................................................... 87 
O/S SR John Buergler ..................................................................... 85 
O/S VT Clay Brown ......................................................................... 86 
O/S LD Tamara Wakefield .............................................................. 81 
O/S JR Wyatt Hart .......................................................................... 85 
O/S SJ None shooting ........................................................................  

Mitchell Dagher 

Derek Whitten 



 

136 

HIGH OVER ALL  
CHAMPION  Jason Nelson........................................ 668 
AA  Richard Bullard Jr ................................. 659 
A Kenny Pirkle ......................................... 630 
B Matt James ........................................... 634 
C  Tamara Mariluch .................................. 589 
D Kevin Schwartz .................................... 569 
JUNIOR Broden Pirkle ........................................ 628 
SUB JUNIOR Mitchell Dagher .................................... 608 
HOA-O/S Colton Tucker ....................................... 669 
 
HIGH ALL AROUND 
CHAMPION Jason Nelson ....................................... 376 
AA  Richard Bullard Jr ................................. 371 
A Matt James ........................................... 358 
B Wyatt Ricks .......................................... 366 
C  Branden Yost........................................ 335 
D Kevin Schwartz .................................... 329 
JUNIOR Broden Pirkle ........................................ 347 
SUB JUNIOR Mitchell Dagher .................................... 338 
O/S CHAMP Colton Tucker/Kyle Seever .................. 376 
O/S AA WIN Waylon Klundt ...................................... 365 
O/S A WIN Jaxon Westlake .................................... 369 
O/S B WIN George Stevens  .................................. 358 
O/S C WIN Chris Westlake ..................................... 339 
O/S D WIN Mike Ross ............................................. 339 
O/S JUNIOR Wyatt Hart ............................................ 356 
O/S SJ None Shooting ...........................................  
ROOKIE:  David Steele ......................................... 249 
 

 
 

 

Tamara Mariluch 

Matt James 

Nevada 2024 State Team 

Lester Webb 

Wyatt Ricks 
Richard Bullard Jr 

Rich Adams 
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